503825056 05/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3871706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM CRANE	05/12/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VELLUM LIMITED
Street Address:	17 RUE DU CENDRIER
City:	GENEVA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1211

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29564454				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)363-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRTS200044US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC HIGHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Highman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503825056 REEL: 038580 FRAME: 0799

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For $\xi$	good	and	yalua	ble	consid	deratio	on,	the	receipt	and	sufficiency	of v	which	is	haraf	117
acenn	owied	gea,	iii. The	e ur	adersio	ined.	W	liam	ı Cran	e /"in	iventor(c)")	wha	hac	cores	hotes	.y .⇔
certa	in des	sign f	<b>or</b> wh	ich i	an app	olicatio	on fo	or Ur	nited St	tates	Letters Pat	ent h	as be	en	w.coc	***
														Ť.,		

$\boxtimes$	executed	concurrently herewith
	executed	on
	filed	, and assigned Application Serial No.

and is entitled

## SAILBOAT

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Velum Limited**, ("Assignee"), incorporated in the United Kingdom, having a place of business at **17 Rue du Cendrier**, **1211 Geneva**, **Switzerland**, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said design and said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and a rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said design, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said design and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said design and for vesting title to said design and all applications for patents on said design in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 038580 FRAME: 0800 Consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said designs and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

Signed at <u>25 Jan Zanger Yok wak k</u>i on <u>1972 / 7 Zanger</u>, 2016

William Crane